likely somewhere between 1,600,000 and 1,608,000 Hertz, however it could be as much as 10,000 
Hertz plus or minus of 1,604,000 Hertz. All of the frequencies are only close and this should be consid-
ered when using them. One fact that helps to point this out is Philip Hoyland read 1,604,000 Hertz for 
the frequency of the BX. He also gave 187 meters as the frequency. One hundred and eighty seven 
meters is 1,603,168 Hertz. This is a difference of 832 Hertz and shows why the frequencies are only 
close. Today’s frequency generating equipment is very accurate at hitting a specific frequency but in 
Dr. Rife’s era this was not the case. Dr. Rife’s microscope gave him an advantage that we do not have.